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ADDER Data File: S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\R&A Scenarios\Army\USAR C2 Rollup\USAR C2 Rollup.ADR

Starting Year  : 2006
Final Year     : 2008
Payback Year   : 2016  (8 Years)

NPV in 2025($K):       -380,656

1-Time Cost($K):        433,241

Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond

               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------

MilCon       27,831      309,233            0            0            0            0      337,064            0
Person            0       -3,303      -13,137      -57,579      -57,579      -57,579     -189,177      -57,579

Overhd       -2,986        6,382       -1,510       -2,411       -2,411       -2,411       -5,348       -3,612
Moving            0          213        8,858            0            0            0        9,071            0
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0

Other         1,236       62,704            0            0            0            0       63,940            0

TOTAL        26,081      375,228       -5,790      -59,990      -59,990      -59,990      215,550      -61,191

               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----
POSITIONS ELIMINATED

  Off             0           22          198            0            0            0          220
  Enl             0           52          456            0            0            0          508
  Civ             0           31          668            0            0            0          699
  TOT             0          105        1,322            0            0            0        1,427

POSITIONS REALIGNED
  Off             0            0          191            0            0            0          191
  Enl             0            0          269            0            0            0          269
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0
  Civ             0            0          375            0            0            0          375

  TOT             0            0          835            0            0            0          835

DCN 13392
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ADDER Data File: S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\R&A Scenarios\Army\USAR C2 Rollup\USAR C2 Rollup.ADR

Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------

MilCon       27,831      309,233            0            0            0            0      337,064            0

Person            0        1,309       49,731       57,568       57,568       57,568      223,743       57,568

Overhd          709       10,077       14,694       13,794       13,794       13,794       66,862       13,794
Moving            0          213        9,845            0            0            0       10,058            0

Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0
Other         1,236       62,799            0            0            0            0       64,035            0

TOTAL        29,776      383,631       74,270       71,361       71,361       71,361      701,762       71,361

Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K)
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------

MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0
Person            0        4,613       62,868      115,146      115,146      115,146      412,920      115,146
Overhd        3,695        3,695       16,205       16,205       16,205       16,205       72,210       17,406

Moving            0            0          987            0            0            0          987            0
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0
Other             0           95            0            0            0            0           95            0

TOTAL         3,695        8,402       80,060      131,351      131,351      131,351      486,212      132,553
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(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars)

Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total
--------                                                  ----       ---------
Construction

  Military Construction                            337,063,685

Total - Construction                                               337,063,685

Personnel

  Civilian RIF                                      13,595,845
  Civilian Early Retirement                            911,384

  Eliminated Military PCS                            4,336,316

  Unemployment                                       1,099,397
Total - Personnel                                                   19,942,942

Overhead
  Program Planning Support                           1,639,175

  Support Contract Termination                               0
  Mothball / Shutdown                                  501,615
Total - Overhead                                                     2,140,790

Moving
  Civilian Moving                                    3,640,890
  Civilian PPP                                       5,004,936

  Military Moving                                      951,210
  Freight                                              325,069
  Information Technologies                             136,200
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0
Total - Moving                                                      10,058,306

Other
  HAP / RSE                                                  0
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                     2,251,000
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0

  One-Time Unique Costs                             61,784,000
Total - Other                                                       64,035,000
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total One-Time Costs                                               433,240,723
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

One-Time Savings
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0
  Military Moving                                      987,256

  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0
  One-Time Unique Savings                               94,700

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total One-Time Savings                                               1,081,956
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Net One-Time Costs                                           432,158,766
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ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total

-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----

CONSTRUCTION
 MILCON             27,831     309,233           0           0           0           0     337,064
O&M

 CIV SALARY

  Civ RIF                0         788      12,808           0           0           0      13,596

  Civ Retire             0          26         886           0           0           0         911
 CIV MOVING

  Per Diem               0           0       1,002           0           0           0       1,002
  POV Miles              0           0          18           0           0           0          18

  Home Purch             0           0         302           0           0           0         302

  HHG                    0           0         736           0           0           0         736
  Misc                   0           0         308           0           0           0         308

  House Hunt             0           0         639           0           0           0         639
  PPP                    0         213       4,792           0           0           0       5,005
  RITA                   0           0         635           0           0           0         635

 FREIGHT
  Packing                0           0          42           0           0           0          42
  Freight                0           0         283           0           0           0         283

  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Unemployment            0          58       1,041           0           0           0       1,099
 OTHER
  Info Tech              0           0         136           0           0           0         136

  Prog Manage          709         532         399           0           0           0       1,639
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
  Mothball               0           0         502           0           0           0         502
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0
MIL PERSONNEL

 MIL MOVING
  Per Diem               0           0          31           0           0           0          31
  POV Miles              0           0          20           0           0           0          20
  HHG                    0           0         527           0           0           0         527
  Misc                   0           0         373           0           0           0         373

 OTHER
  Elim PCS               0         438       3,898           0           0           0       4,336
OTHER
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Environmental       1,236       1,015           0           0           0           0       2,251

 Msn Contract            0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 1-Time Other            0      61,784           0           0           0           0      61,784
TOTAL ONE-TIME      29,776     374,086      29,379           0           0           0     432,103
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RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond

-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------

O&M
 Sustainment             0       6,574       6,574       6,574       6,574       6,574      32,872       6,574
 Recap                   0       2,971       2,971       2,971       2,971       2,971      14,853       2,971

 BOS                     0           0       4,147       4,147       4,147       4,147      16,588       4,147

 Civ Salary              0           0      17,594      32,963      32,963      32,963     116,483      32,963

 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
MIL PERSONNEL

 Off Salary              0           0       5,499      10,997      10,997      10,997      38,491      10,997
 Enl Salary              0           0       5,603      11,206      11,206      11,206      39,222      11,206

 House Allow             0           0       2,401       2,401       2,401       2,401       9,604       2,401

OTHER
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0

 Misc Recur              0           0         102         102         102         102         407         102
TOTAL RECUR              0       9,545      44,891      71,361      71,361      71,361     268,521      71,361

TOTAL COST          29,776     383,631      74,270      71,361      71,361      71,361     701,762      71,361

ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total

-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----
CONSTRUCTION
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0
O&M

 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0
MIL PERSONNEL
 Mil Moving              0           0         987           0           0           0         987
OTHER
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0

 1-Time Other            0          95           0           0           0           0          95
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0          95         987           0           0           0       1,082

RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------

FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
O&M
 Sustainment             0           0       7,998       7,998       7,998       7,998      31,992       9,200
 Recap               3,695       3,695       4,293       4,293       4,293       4,293      24,563       4,293
 BOS                     0           0       2,258       2,258       2,258       2,258       9,034       2,258

 Civ Salary              0       1,096      23,471      44,590      44,590      44,590     158,336      44,590
MIL PERSONNEL
 Off Salary              0       1,375      15,122      27,494      27,494      27,494      98,978      27,494

 Enl Salary              0       2,142      23,072      41,859      41,859      41,859     150,790      41,859
 House Allow             0           0       1,204       1,204       1,204       1,204       4,816       1,204
OTHER

 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0

 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Misc Recur              0           0       1,655       1,655       1,655       1,655       6,621       1,655

TOTAL RECUR          3,695       8,308      79,073     131,351     131,351     131,351     485,130     132,553

TOTAL SAVINGS        3,695       8,402      80,060     131,351     131,351     131,351     486,212     132,553
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ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total

-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----

CONSTRUCTION
 MILCON             27,831     309,233           0           0           0           0     337,064
O&M

 Civ Retir/RIF           0         813      13,694           0           0           0      14,507

 Civ Moving              0         213       8,758           0           0           0       8,971

 Info Tech               0           0         136           0           0           0         136
 Other                 709         589       1,942           0           0           0       3,240

MIL PERSONNEL
 Mil Moving              0         438       3,862           0           0           0       4,300

OTHER

 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Environmental       1,236       1,015           0           0           0           0       2,251

 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 1-Time Other            0      61,689           0           0           0           0      61,689
TOTAL ONE-TIME      29,776     373,991      28,392           0           0           0     432,159

RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------

FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
O&M
 Sustainment             0       6,574      -1,424      -1,424      -1,424      -1,424         879      -2,625
 Recap              -3,695        -724      -1,322      -1,322      -1,322      -1,322      -9,709      -1,322

 BOS                     0          -0       1,889       1,888       1,888       1,888       7,554       1,888
 Civ Salary              0      -1,096      -5,876     -11,627     -11,627     -11,627     -41,854     -11,627
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
MIL PERSONNEL
 Mil Salary              0      -3,517     -27,091     -47,149     -47,149     -47,149    -172,055     -47,149

 House Allow             0           0       1,197       1,197       1,197       1,197       4,788       1,197
OTHER
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0
 Misc Recur              0           0      -1,553      -1,553      -1,553      -1,553      -6,213      -1,553

TOTAL RECUR         -3,695       1,237     -34,181     -59,990     -59,990     -59,990    -216,609     -61,191

TOTAL NET COST      26,081     375,228      -5,790     -59,990     -59,990     -59,990     215,550     -61,191
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Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($)

----                 -------         ----------------                   ------

2006              26,080,889               25,723,249               25,723,249
2007             375,228,576              360,003,094              385,726,343
2008              -5,789,796               -5,403,566              380,322,777

2009             -59,989,993              -54,463,170              325,859,607

2010             -59,989,993              -52,979,737              272,879,870

2011             -59,989,993              -51,536,709              221,343,161
2012             -61,191,463              -51,137,040              170,206,120

2013             -61,191,463              -49,744,203              120,461,918
2014             -61,191,463              -48,389,302               72,072,615

2015             -61,191,463              -47,071,306               25,001,309

2016             -61,191,463              -45,789,208              -20,787,899
2017             -61,191,463              -44,542,031              -65,329,930

2018             -61,191,463              -43,328,824             -108,658,754
2019             -61,191,463              -42,148,661             -150,807,415
2020             -61,191,463              -41,000,643             -191,808,059

2021             -61,191,463              -39,883,894             -231,691,953
2022             -61,191,463              -38,797,563             -270,489,516
2023             -61,191,463              -37,740,820             -308,230,336

2024             -61,191,463              -36,712,860             -344,943,196
2025             -61,191,463              -35,712,898             -380,656,094
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Installation:  21478 KNOX

State:  KY    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,181, Enl:    6,423, Civ:    2,995, Stu:    7,878

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0      30       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      13       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  34201 DIX

State:  NJ    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:      124, Enl:    1,021, Civ:      899, Stu:      145

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0     137       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0     108       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  36352 HAMILTON

State:  NY    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:       35, Enl:      592, Civ:      420, Stu:        0

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  40801 SILL

State:  OK    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,241, Enl:    9,353, Civ:    2,329, Stu:    7,688

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0      31       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      22       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  42624 KELLY SPT CTR

State:  PA    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:       34, Enl:      141, Civ:      136, Stu:        0

Action:  Closure     

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0     174       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0     136       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  45404 JACKSON

State:  SC    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,060, Enl:    4,526, Civ:    1,913, Stu:   17,487

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0      74       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      80       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  53456 FORT LEWIS

State:  WA    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:    2,618, Enl:   17,117, Civ:    3,376, Stu:      282

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0      63       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      33       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  55533 FORT MCCOY

State:  WI    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:       70, Enl:      306, Civ:    1,018, Stu:      521

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0      65       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      62       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  N48588 Lakehurst NAS

State:  NJ    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:        0, Enl:        0, Civ:        0, Stu:        0

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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Installation:  YTPM New Westover AFRC

State:  MA    Service:  Army          Year:  2006

Current Base Pers-  Off:        0, Enl:        0, Civ:        0, Stu:        0

Action:  Realignment 

                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013

Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0

Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0
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ADDER Data File: S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\R&A Scenarios\Army\USAR C2 Rollup\USAR C2 Rollup.ADR

COBRA Scenario Files used:
S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\Official COBRA Files\Army COBRA\52 - USAR Command and Control New England\USAR New England\USA
S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\Official COBRA Files\Army COBRA\53 - USAR Command and Control – Northeast\USAR Northeast\USA-0

S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\Official COBRA Files\Army COBRA\54 - USAR Command and Control – Northwest\USAR Northwest\USA-0

S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\Official COBRA Files\Army COBRA\55 - USAR Command and Control – Southeast\USAR Southeast\USA-0

S:\R & A\COBRA Analysis Team\Official COBRA Files\Army COBRA\56 - USAR Command and Control – Southwest\USAR Southwest\USA-0


